
4

1:00 pm

1:10 pm

1:55 pm

 

2:30 pm

3:00 pm

3:15 pm 

3:50 pm 

4:25 pm 

SUNDAY
OCTOBER 18, 2015

Workshop
EPA’s Next Generation Compliance

1:00 pm – 5:00 pm
Imperial Ballroom A/B
Produced by ERM

Welcome and Introduction:
Workshop Purpose and Objectives
David Friedman, AFPM
Toby Hanna, ERM

EPA Overview
David Hindin, Next Gen Project Lead, OECA, U.S. EPA 

 
Next Gen Enforcement:
Setting the Stage
LeAnn Johnson Koch, Perkins Coie LLP

  
Recent Next Gen Experiences
• Consent Decrees 
• Delegation of Enforcement  
 (Deputizing Public/NGOs & Third Party Compliance Audits)
• Proposed Rules

Jake Fournier, Marathon Petroleum LP
Matt Kuryla, Baker Botts LLP 
Ryan Alam, ERM

Coffee Break

New Air Monitoring Techniques:
Community, Real Time, Online, Smartphone Apps
Larry Hottenstein, ERM
Chuck Barksdale, Philadelphia Energy Solutions (PES)
Mike Wang, Western States Petroleum Association
 

Public Transparency of Data:
Stakeholder Communication, QA, Data Interpretation
Linda Bartlett, ERM
Phyllis Holifield, CITGO Petroleum Corporation

  
Path Forward:
Best Advice for Challenges Ahead
All Star Panel


