1:00 pm – 5:00 pm Imperial Ballroom A/B Produced by ERM

## Workshop

**EPA's Next Generation Compliance** 



1:00 pm	Welcome and Introduction: Workshop Purpose and Objectives David Friedman, AFPM Toby Hanna, ERM
1:10 pm	EPA Overview  David Hindin, Next Gen Project Lead, OECA, U.S. EPA
1:55 pm	Next Gen Enforcement: Setting the Stage LeAnn Johnson Koch, Perkins Coie LLP
2:30 pm	Recent Next Gen Experiences  Consent Decrees  Delegation of Enforcement (Deputizing Public/NGOs & Third Party Compliance Audits)  Proposed Rules  Jake Fournier, Marathon Petroleum LP Matt Kuryla, Baker Botts LLP Ryan Alam, ERM
3:00 pm	Coffee Break
3:15 pm	New Air Monitoring Techniques: Community, Real Time, Online, Smartphone Apps Larry Hottenstein, ERM Chuck Barksdale, Philadelphia Energy Solutions (PES) Mike Wang, Western States Petroleum Association
3:50 pm	Public Transparency of Data: Stakeholder Communication, QA, Data Interpretation Linda Bartlett, ERM Phyllis Holifield, CITGO Petroleum Corporation
4:25 pm	Path Forward:  Best Advice for Challenges Ahead  All Star Panel